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Frank Lautenberg

US Senate

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

No Slogan

Bergen County Democratic Organization
Candidate
Real Burlington Democrats, Inc.

No Slogan

No Slogan

No Slogan

Essex County Democratic Committee,
Inc.
No Slogan

Hudson County Democratic Organization

Hunterdon County Regular Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Monmouth County Democrats

Regular Democratic Organization, Inc.

Official Regular Democratic Organization

Passaic County Democratic Organization
Inc.
No Slogan

Somerset County Regular Democratic
Organization
No Slogan

Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County
No Slogan

Slogan

P.O. Box 960

Frank Lautenberg * (w)

Cliffside Park NJ 07010

Tally

 4,798

 26,848

 7,757

 5,995

 1,433

 1,746

 31,844

 3,135

 28,446

 2,061

 10,093

 17,131

 10,570

 8,432

 8,869

 9,842

 928

 5,640

 1,379

 15,103

 962

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 203,012Total 

Designation
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Robert E. Andrews

US Senate

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Atlantic County Regular Democrat, Inc.

Democrats For Change

Burlington County Regular Democrats

Camden County Democrat Committee,
Inc.
Cape May County Regular Democratic
Organization
Cumberland County Regular Democratic
Organization
Democrats For Change

Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County
Democrats For Change

Regular Hunterdon County Democratic
Committee
Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Regular Democrat Organization

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Democrats For Change

Slogan

215 Fourth Avenue

Robert E. Andrews

Haddon Heights NJ 08035

Tally

 5,287

 5,645

 9,483

 29,175

 1,566

 1,799

 8,671

 14,775

 8,233

 1,180

 3,053

 7,918

 3,568

 3,151

 5,037

 1,700

 1,734

 2,209

 784

 6,179

 630

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 121,777Total 

Designation
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Dick Zimmer

US Senate

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Atlantic County Regular Republican

Regular Republican

Burlington County Regular Republican
Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Cape May County Regular Republican
Organization
The Cumberland County Regular
Republican Organization
Essex Republican Party Organization,
Inc.
Regular Republican

Hudson County Republican Party Inc

Hunterdon County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican

Monmouth County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican

Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County
Regular Republican

Regular Republican

Regular Republican

Regular Republican Organization

Regular Republican

Warren County Republican Organization

Slogan

136 Locktown-Flemington Road

Dick Zimmer (w)

Flemington NJ 08822

Tally

 3,909

 5,145

 8,629

 3,123

 3,615

 1,566

 3,592

 1,206

 1,487

 5,519

 2,555

 2,603

 7,981

 8,094

 10,875

 1,271

 769

 5,227

 2,850

 2,896

 1,751

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 84,663Total 

Designation
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Joseph Pennacchio

US Senate

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Traditional Conservative Republican

Republicans For Responsible
Government
Burlington County Regular Republican
Organization
Traditional Conservative Republican

Traditional Conservative Republican

Traditional Conservative Republican

Traditional Conservative Republican

Traditional Conservative Republican

Traditional Conservative Republican

Hunterdon County Regular Republican
Organization
Traditional Conservative Republican

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Traditional Conservative Republican

Regular Republican Organization

Traditional Conservative Republican

Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization
Salem County Regular Republican Party

Somerset County Republican
Organization
Traditional Sussex County Republican

Regular Organization Republican of
Union County
Warren County Republican Organization

Slogan

62 A Windsor Drive

Joseph Pennacchio

Pine Brook NJ 07058

Tally

 1,322

 10,761

 2,869

 2,166

 1,034

 395

 2,262

 2,161

 955

 2,730

 1,538

 4,195

 4,630

 12,700

 4,820

 4,570

 657

 4,875

 3,621

 4,653

 1,632

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 74,546Total 

Designation
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Murray Sabrin

US Senate

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Traditional Republicans for Reform and
Accountability
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Regular Organization Republican

Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Traditional Republicans for Reform and
Accountability
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform
Constitutional Republicans Protecting the
Liberty Platform

Slogan

1500 Palisades Avenue

Murray Sabrin

Apt. 2F
Fort Lee NJ 07024

Tally

 810

 1,384

 2,276

 1,036

 483

 225

 493

 1,254

 641

 977

 488

 1,021

 1,510

 1,855

 6,778

 545

 193

 1,170

 647

 1,388

 402

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 25,576Total 

Designation
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Donald Cresitello

US Senate

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders
Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure
Borders

Slogan

186 Mills Street

Donald Cresitello

Morristown NJ 07960

Tally

 472

 1,554

 1,059

 1,256

 159

 246

 1,190

 563

 1,343

 264

 494

 2,573

 1,808

 1,394

 1,421

 872

 248

 873

 456

 1,060

 438

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 19,743Total 

Designation
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Total Votes Cast  529,317

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Democratic

Republican

 344,532

 184,785

 65.09 %

 34.91 %



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

3

3

0

6
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