Page 1 of 8

Candidates for US Senate

07-11-2008

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Frank Lautenberg

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Frank Lautenberg * (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	No Slogan	4,798
P.O. Box 960 Cliffside Park NJ 07010		Bergen	Bergen County Democratic Organization Candidate	26,848
Cilliside Park NJ 07010		Burlington	Real Burlington Democrats, Inc.	7,757
		Camden	No Slogan	5,995
		Cape May	No Slogan	1,433
		Cumberland	Cumberland No Slogan	
		Essex	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	31,844
		Gloucester	No Slogan	3,135
		Hudson	Hudson County Democratic Organization	28,446
		Hunterdon	Hunterdon County Regular Democratic Organization	2,061
		Mercer	Regular Democratic Organization	10,093
		Middlesex	Middlesex County Democratic Organization, Inc.	17,131
		Monmouth	Monmouth County Democrats	10,570
		Morris	Regular Democratic Organization, Inc.	8,432
		Ocean	Official Regular Democratic Organization	8,869
		Passaic	Passaic County Democratic Organization Inc.	9,842
		Salem	No Slogan	928
		Somerset	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	5,640
		Sussex	No Slogan	1,379
		Union	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	15,103
		Warren	No Slogan	962
			Total	203,012

Page 2 of 8

Candidates for US Senate

07-11-2008

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Robert E. Andrews

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate	Designation	County	Cloguii	
Robert E. Andrews	Democratic	Atlantic	Atlantic County Regular Democrat, Inc.	5,287
215 Fourth Avenue		Bergen	Democrats For Change	5,645
Haddon Heights NJ 08035		Burlington	Burlington County Regular Democrats	9,483
		Camden	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	29,175
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Democratic Organization	1,566
		Cumberland	d Cumberland County Regular Democratic Organization	1,799
		Essex	Democrats For Change	8,671
		Gloucester	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	14,775
		Hudson	Democrats For Change	8,233
		Hunterdon	Regular Hunterdon County Democratic Committee	1,180
		Mercer	Democrats For Change	3,053
		Middlesex	Democrats For Change	7,918
		Monmouth	Democrats For Change	3,568
		Morris	Democrats For Change	3,151
		Ocean	Democrats For Change	5,037
		Passaic	Democrats For Change	1,700
		Salem	Regular Democrat Organization	1,734
		Somerset	Democrats For Change	2,209
		Sussex	Democrats For Change	784
		Union	Democrats For Change	6,179
		Warren	Democrats For Change	630
			Total	121,777

Page 3 of 8

Candidates for US Senate

07-11-2008

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Dick Zimmer

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Dick Zimmer (w)	Republican	Atlantic	Atlantic County Regular Republican	3,909
136 Locktown-Flemington Road		Bergen	Regular Republican	5,145
Flemington NJ 08822		Burlington	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	8,629
		Camden	Camden County Regular Republican Party	3,123
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	3,615
		Cumberland	d The Cumberland County Regular Republican Organization	1,566
		Essex	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	3,592
		Gloucester	Regular Republican	1,206
		Hudson	Hudson County Republican Party Inc	1,487
		Hunterdon	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	5,519
		Mercer	Regular Organization Republican	2,555
		Middlesex	Regular Republican	2,603
		Monmouth	Monmouth County Republican Organization	7,981
		Morris	Regular Republican	8,094
		Ocean	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	10,875
		Passaic	Regular Republican	1,271
		Salem	Regular Republican	769
		Somerset	Regular Republican	5,227
		Sussex	Regular Republican Organization	2,850
		Union	Regular Republican	2,896
		Warren	Warren County Republican Organization	1,751
			Total	84,663

Page 4 of 8

Candidates for US Senate

07-11-2008

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Joseph Pennacchio

ooseph i cimacomo	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Joseph Pennacchio	Republican	Atlantic	Traditional Conservative Republican	1,322
62 A Windsor Drive		Bergen	Republicans For Responsible Government	10,761
Pine Brook NJ 07058		Burlington	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	2,869
		Camden	Traditional Conservative Republican	2,166
		Cape May	Traditional Conservative Republican	1,034
		Cumberland	d Traditional Conservative Republican	395
		Essex	Traditional Conservative Republican	2,262
		Gloucester	Traditional Conservative Republican	2,161
		Hudson	Traditional Conservative Republican	955
		Hunterdon	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	2,730
		Mercer	Traditional Conservative Republican	1,538
		Middlesex	Middlesex County Republican Organization	4,195
		Monmouth	Traditional Conservative Republican	4,630
		Morris	Regular Republican Organization	12,700
		Ocean	Traditional Conservative Republican	4,820
		Passaic	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization	4,570
		Salem	Salem County Regular Republican Party	657
		Somerset	Somerset County Republican Organization	4,875
		Sussex	Traditional Sussex County Republican	3,621
		Union	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	4,653
		Warren	Warren County Republican Organization	1,632
			Total	74,546

Page 5 of 8

25,576

Total

Candidates for US Senate

07-11-2008

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Murray Sabrin

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Murray Sabrin 1500 Palisades Avenue	Republican	Atlantic	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	810
Apt. 2F		Bergen	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,384
Fort Lee NJ 07024		Burlington	Traditional Republicans for Reform and Accountability	2,276
		Camden	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,036
		Cape May	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	483
		Cumberland	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	225
		Essex	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	493
		Gloucester		1,254
		Hudson	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	641
		Hunterdon	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	977
		Mercer	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	488
		Middlesex	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,021
		Monmouth	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,510
		Morris	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,855
		Ocean	Traditional Republicans for Reform and Accountability	6,778
		Passaic	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	545
		Salem	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	193
		Somerset	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,170
		Sussex	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	647
		Union	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	1,388
		Warren	Constitutional Republicans Protecting the Liberty Platform	402

Page 6 of 8

Total

19,743

Candidates for US Senate

07-11-2008

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Donald Cresitello

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Donald Cresitello	Democratic	Atlantic	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	472
186 Mills Street Morristown NJ 07960		Bergen	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,554
		Burlington	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,059
		Camden	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,256
		Cape May	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	159
		Cumberland	d Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	246
		Essex	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,190
		Gloucester	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	563
		Hudson	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,343
		Hunterdon	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	264
		Mercer	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	494
		Middlesex	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	2,573
		Monmouth	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,808
		Morris	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,394
		Ocean	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,421
		Passaic	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	872
		Salem	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	248
		Somerset	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	873
		Sussex	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	456
		Union	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	1,060
		Warren	Democrat For Jobs, Healthcare, Secure Borders	438

Page 7 of 8

07-11-2008

Candidates for US Senate

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Votes Cast for Party / Designation

Democratic 344,532 65.09 % Republican 184,785 34.91 %

Total Votes Cast 529,317

Page 8 of 8 07-11-2008

Candidates for US Senate

For June 2008 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	6
Total Independents	0
Total Republicans	3
Total Democrats	3